

2020

RELEASE AND WAIVER

As a condition of my child(ren) attending and taking part in daycare, childcare, and summer camp services and activities at Hey Diddle Diddle Day School, Inc., I, on behalf of myself, my child and every member of my household, acknowledge the following:

- 1. There are dangers posed due to the potential spread of COVID-19 and related disease/virus/and conditions.
- 2. Despite best efforts by staff at Hey Diddle Diddle Day School, Inc., to limit or prevent the spread of COVID-19, and despite implementation of appropriate CDC-recommended guidelines, the risk of infection cannot be reduced to zero.
- 3. While Hey Diddle Diddle Day School, Inc.'s employees will be vigilant in their efforts to maintain a safe environment, they cannot completely or wholly prevent instances where children engage in activities contrary to guidelines of the CDC and Hey Diddle Day School, Inc..
- 4. I/We, as parent(s)/guardian(s) of ______ acknowledge that in allowing my/our child to attend and take part in activities at Hey Diddle Diddle Day School, Inc., there remains a risk of potential infection of COVID-19, not only to my child(ren), but to others, including family members who come into contact with my child or Hey Diddle Diddle Day School, Inc. staff members.
- 5. I acknowledge having received and read Hey Diddle Diddle Day School, Inc.'s OPERATIONS PROCEDURE TO ACCOMMODATE COVID-19 PRECAUTIONS AND REACTIONS, and agree to abide by the rules set forth therein.

- 6. I, on behalf of myself, my child(ren), and every member of my household, agree to waive any right to file any lawsuit against Hey Diddle Diddle Day School, Inc., its owners, members, and employees in the event that my child(ren), myself or any other member of my household contracts COVID-19, regardless of whether said infection is inadvertent or the result of carelessness or negligence on the part of Hey Diddle Diddle Day School, Inc., its owners, members or employees.
- 7. I, on behalf of myself, my child(ren), and on behalf of every member of my household, agree to release Hey Diddle Diddle Day School, Inc., and its owners, members, and employees, from any and all claims and lawsuits arising from any instance where my child, myself and/or any member of my household contracts COVID-19. I, on behalf of myself, my child(ren), and every member of my household, agree to release Hey Diddle Diddle Day School, Inc., its owners, members and employees, regardless of whether the COVID-19 infection was inadvertent, or due to any negligence or carelessness on their part.
- 8. I, on behalf of my child(ren), myself and members of my household, accept the risks posed by allowing my child to attend Hey Diddle Diddle Day School, Inc., with other children, with the recognition of the risk of infection.

Parent/Gua	ırdian	